UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.341.2024.TREATIES-XI.B.28 (Depositary Notification)

EUROPEAN AGREEMENT ON MAIN INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC ARTERIES (AGR)

GENEVA, 15 NOVEMBER 1975

Entry into force of amendment to annex I to the AGR $^{\rm 1}$

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

Within the period of six months following the date of depositary notification C.N.79.2024.TREATIES-XI.B.28 of 26 February 2024, none of the Contracting Parties to the Agreement notified the depositary of their objection to the proposed amendment. Therefore, in accordance with article 8 (4), the proposed amendment is deemed accepted.

The amendment will enter into force for all Contracting Parties on 3 December 2024 in accordance with article 8 (5) which reads as follows:

"Any amendment accepted shall be communicated by the Secretary-General to all the Contracting Parties and shall come into force for all the Contracting Parties three months after the date of its communication."

3 September 2024

¹ Refer to depositary notification C.N.79.2024.TREATIES-XI.B.28 of 26 February 2024 (Proposal of amendment to Annex I to the AGR).